Do you currently have the following POST certificates: POST BASIC?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent has POST
Basic certificate 48 50.5
Respondent does not
have POST Basic 47 495
certificate
Total 95 100.0

Do you currently have the following POST certificates: POST INTERMEDIATE?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent has POST
Intermediate certificate 34 358
Respondent does not
have POST Intermediate 61 64.2
certificate
Total 95 100.0

Do you currently have the following POST certificates: POST ADVANCED?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent has POST
Advanced certificate 37 38.9
Respondent does not
have POST Advanced 58 61.1
certificate
Total 95 100.0

Do you currently have the following POST certificates: POST Basic Dispatch?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent has POST
Basic Dispatch 12 12.6
Respondent does not
have POST Basic 33 87.4
Dispatch
Total 95 100.0




Are you aware that you can qualify for the POST Intermediate or Advanced certificates earlier

with a college education and/or a degree?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 85 90.4
No 9 9.6
Total 94 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 95

Are you aware that many law agencies offer additional wages for an employee with a POST

Intermediate and/or Advanced certificate?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 89 94.7
No 5 5.3
Total 94 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 95

Have you completed your AS degree in Administration of Justice?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 18 19.1
No 76 80.9
Total 94 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 95

Are you interested in completing your AS degree in Administration of Justice?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 36 48.6
Not sure 16 21.6
No 22 29.7
Total 74 100.0
Missing 98 18
99 3
Total 21
Total 95




What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR:

What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Courses don't interest me

What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Instructional quality

What

Conflict with work schedule

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this reason 38 717

Respondent did not

mention this reason 15 28.3

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent did not
mention this reason 53 100.0
Missing 98 40
99 2
Total 42
Total 95

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this reason 1 1.9

Respondent did not

mention this reason 52 98.1

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95

has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Too expensive

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this reason 1 1.9

Respondent did not

mention this reason 52 98.1

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95




What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Lack of time

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this reason 34 64.2

Respondent did not

mention this reason 19 358

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95

What has prevented you from pursuing an AS de

ree at CR: Not interested in more education

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent did not
mention this reason 53 100.0
Missing 98 40
99 2
Total 42
Total 95

What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR:

Class hours not convenient

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 12 22.6
Respondent did not
mention this reason 41 .4
Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40
99 2
Total 42
Total 95
What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Class location no
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 9 17.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 44 83.0
Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40
99 2
Total 42
Total 95

t convenient




What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Happy with current position

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this reason 2 3.8

Respondent did not

mention this reason o1 96.2

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95

What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Not sure | want an AS degree

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this reason 2 3.8

Respondent did not

mention this reason 51 96.2

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95

What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Nothing has prevented me, I'm

working on my AS degree

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

they were working on 5 9.4

their AS degree

Respondent did not

mention they were

working on their AS 48 90.6

degree

Total 53 100.0
Missing 98 40

99 2

Total 42
Total 95




What has prevented you from pursuing an AS degree at CR: Other

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 89 037
have BA 1 11
| already have an as
degree and more units 1 1.1
towards a BA degree
| have a B.A. 1 11
| have an AS degree in
General Studies 1 1.1
Learning at my on pace
is not available. 1 11
work load 1 11
Total 95 100.0

Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ1 Introduction to Administration of Justice

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 8 157

Respondent did not

mention this course 43 84.3

Total 51 100.0
Missing 98 41

99 3

Total 44
Total 95

Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ2 Introduction to Law Enforcement

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 2 3.9

Respondent did not

mention this course 49 96.1

Total 51 100.0
Missing 98 41

99 3

Total 44
Total 95




Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ3 Introduction to Corrections

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 9 18.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 41 82.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95

Which of the following AJ

core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ4 Criminal Law

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 14 28.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 36 720

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95

Which of the following AJ

core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of
Justice: AJ5 Crime & Delinquency

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 15 30.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 35 70.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95




Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ6 Introduction to Evidence

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 15 30.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 35 70.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95

Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ7 Current Issues of Law Enforcement

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 15 30.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 35 70.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95

Which of the following AJ

core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ8 Introduction to Investigation

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 4 8.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 46 92.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95




Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ10 Juvenile Justice

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 17 34.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 33 66.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95

Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: AJ11 Great American Criminal Trials

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

this course 13 26.0

Respondent did not

mention this course 37 74.0

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95

Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of

Justice: I would need to take all of these courses

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned

needing to take all of ) 16.0

the courses

Respondent did not

mention needing to take 42 84.0

all of the courses

Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43

99 2

Total 45
Total 95




Which of the following AJ core courses would you need for an AS degree in Administration of
Justice: Not sure

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Respondent was not sure
of which courses they 23 46.0
would need
Respondendt was sure of
courses they would need 27 54.0
Total 50 100.0
Missing 98 43
99 2
Total 45
Total 95

Are you currently enrolled as a student at CR?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 8 8.4

No, but I've taken
classes/earned a

certificate/degree in 64 67.4
the past

No, but I'm planning

on enrolling at CR 2 21
No, but I have the

education or 1 11.6

degree(s) | need

No, | have not
enrolled and do not 10 10.5
plan to enroll at CR

Total 95 100.0




With the exception of the Basic Academy, Dispatch Academy, Corrections Core Courses or
Advance Officer Courses, when was the last time you took a course at CR?

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid Enrolled within last

two years 21 29.6

Enrolled within last

five years 11 155

Enrolled over five

years ago 28 394

I've only taken course

work in these areas 11 15,5

Total 71 100.0
Missing 98 23

99 1

Total 24
Total 95

If AJ courses were offered at the Eureka Downtown site, what format would work best for you?

Frequency | Valid Percent

Valid One night/week, 3 hours 35 53.8
Two nights/ week 1.5
hours 17 26.2
Two days/week 1.5 hours 4 6.2

Three hlunch hours during

the day for a wek 2 3.1

Other 7 10.8

Total 65 100.0
Missing 98 22

99 8

Total 30

Total 95




If AJ courses were offered at the Eureka Downtown site, what format would work best for you:

Other
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 88 92.6
Campus is closer for me 1 1.1
I live in Crescent City 1 1.1
| would only take course in
Del Norte 1 11
in Crescent City 1 1.1
internet 1 11
online only 1 1.1
Unknown at this time. 1 11
Total 95 100.0

Would you be interested in taking online courses that require not classroom attendance?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 60 82.2
Not sure 8 11.0
No 5 6.8
Total 73 100.0
Missing 98 22
Total 95

Are there specific-length courses currently not offered that you would be interested in taking?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Yes 7 11.1
No 56 88.9
Total 63 100.0
Missing 98 23
99 6
System 3
Total 32
Total 95




Are there specific-length courses currently not offered that you would be interested in taking:

Written in
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 88 92.6
Any type of Forensic law
enforcement related 1 11
courses
mini-courses for civilian
staff similar to pertinent
topics covered in the 1 11
police academy
Not sure 1 1.1
ON LINE 1 11
Record Keeping 1 1.1
SEVERAL 1 1.1
Winter intersession 5
week courses 1 11
Total 95 100.0
Level of education:
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid High school/GED 40 43.0
AA/AS 26 28.0
BA/BS 19 20.4
Other 8 8.6
Total 93 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 95
Level of education: Other
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 87 91.6
5 years college, no
degree 1 11
60 PLUS COLLEGE
UNITS 1 11
AS/BS in process 1 1.1
High School plus CR
Academy 1 11
High School/some
college 1 11
some college 3 3.2
Total 95 100.0




Level of college education:

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 1-30 units 8 10.3
31-60 units 18 231
61-90 units 17 21.8
91-120 units 35 44.9
Total 78 100.0
Missing 98 15
99 2
Total 17
Total 95
Years of law enforcement experience:
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid  0-3 years 13 13.7
4-7 years 19 20.0
8-12 years 24 25.3
13-20 years 21 221
21 or more years 18 18.9
Total 95 100.0
Current rank:
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Non-sworn civilian 7 7.4
Dispatcher 10 10.5
Corporal/FTO 6 6.3
Police Officer/Deputy
Sheriff 32 33.7
Sergeant 22 23.2
Lieutenant/Captain 4 4.2
Other 14 14.7
Total 95 100.0




Current rank: Other

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 81 85.3
Agent 1 11
chief 1 11
Chief 2 21
CHIEF 1 11
chief of police 1 1.1
Correctional Corporal 1 1.1
D.A Investigator 1 1.1
DA Investigator 2 21
Equivalent to a
Sergeant/Line supervisor 1 11
Narcotics Investigator 1 11
parole agent/reserve police
officer 1 11
Records Specialist 1 11
Total 95 100.0
Age
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 21-25 5 5.3
26-30 21 22.1
31-35 11 11.6
36-40 23 24.2
41-45 10 10.5
46-50 13 13.7
51 years or older 12 12.6
Total 95 100.0
Sex/Gender

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Male 70 73.7
Female 25 26.3
Total 95 100.0




Which area do you work?

Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid Arcata 27 28.4
Eureka 31 32.6
Fortuna 6 6.3
McKinleyville 4 4.2
Trinidad 2 2.1
Other 24 25.3
99 1 1.1
Total 95 100.0
Which area do you work: Other
Frequency | Valid Percent
Valid 70 73.7
county 1 1.1
countywide 1 11
Crescent City 4 4.2
Del-Norte 1 1.1
del norte 1 1.1
Del Norte 3 3.2
del norte county 1 1.1
Del Norte County 1 1.1
Del Norte Sheriff 2 2.1
Del Norte SO 1 1.1
Del
Norte/Humboldt/Men 1 1.1
do County
EUREKA IN
CORRECTIONAL 1 1.1
FACILITY
hoopa valley 1 1.1
Humboildt State 1 1.1
klamath 1 1.1
Klamath/Wietchpec 1 1.1
Wild West 1 1.1
Yurok Reservation 1 1.1
Yurok Tribal PD 1 1.1
Total 95 100.0




Comments:

Valid

Classes in Public Records Act, Records Clerk, Records Supervisor

CR is an absolutely vital resource for local law enforcement training
and we appreciate your efforts!

Hi Ron, keep up the good work!!

I am planning to use a full online course with another school to finish,
I would prefer to use CR but the Admin of Justice courses aren't
online. Thanks.

I have about 60 college credits, mostly in law enformcent classes.

I have only taken one admin just class. It would benefie my needs if
additional were given at KT branch or on line.

I have taken most of the AJ courses. | believe that i would only need
to take my english and math and i would be finished with my AS
degree.

I think the class should be taught by all departments not just a few,
and that the instructors be on the line so that they know how to
instruct the students how to use the information. information without
reference is useless, except to get a piece of paper.

I would like to see more of the advanced officer classes that are
offered in other areas to be in Humboldt County

More online courses would be best for the school. Most colleges offer
online course work and it is the way to go.

not at this time

Offer online courses would be great for all criteria, including math,
speech, english, etc.

On line classes since | work 12 hr days 5 days a week
Online classes would be great for those people with irratic schedules.
Please add Del Norte County as an area where classes can be held.
What about a recertification class at least once a year?

Total




